ORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065:-0027 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	01-13-1999 100941792	SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT ment(s) or copy(ies).		
	Conveyance Type	- 1	iterities) or constitues).		
Submission Type					
✓ New	✓ Assignment	Security Agr	eement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other			
Reel # Frame #		U.S. Governmen	t		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		ONLY by U.S. Governme	г 		
raine #	Depa Depa	rtmental File	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional n	ames of conveying	parties attached Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Richard Edward Collins			Month Day Year 04/03/1997		
Watte (title 1) Richard Edward Collins			04/03/1357		
Name (line 2)			Execution Date		
Second Party			Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Jian-Zheng Tang			04/03/1997		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mari	k if additional names	of receiving parties attached		
		A	If document to be recorded		
Name (line 1) The University of Sydney			is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United		
value (inte 2)			States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) Parramatta Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
			separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 2) Sydney 2006		·····			
	7 [
Address (line 3) New South Wales City	Australia State/Country		Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and	Address				
Domestic Representative Name and	Audiess Enter fo	or the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hick	man, L.L.P.				
Address (line 1) Nations Bank Corporate Center					
Address (line 2) 100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200					
Address (line 3) Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-40	006				
Address (line 4)					
· · ·					
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, Page 231

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651	-0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and	l Telephone Nu	ımber [704-331-5795	
Name [Chad D. Tillman					
Address (line 1)	Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hick	man, L.L.P.				
Address (line 2)	NationsBank Corporate Center					
Address (line 3)	100 N. Tryon Street, Suite 4200					
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, North Carolina 28202-40	06				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	jes of the attache	ed conveyance	document	#	1
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)		Mark if additio	nal numbers attac	ched
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the l	Patent Number (DO N	OT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the	same property).	
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	1 _		Patent Nun	nber(s)	
09/220,185						
[-			
L						
If this document is	s being filed together with a new Pate	ent Application, enter	the date the pater	nt application	Month	Day Year
Ente only	eration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number of a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT PCT		PCT PCT	
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of prope	rties involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Li	sted (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ [40.00
	of Payment: Enclo	sed 🚺 Dep	osit Account [
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be d Deposit Account N		# [18-1215	
		Authorization to ch	arge additional	fees: Yes	✓ No	
Statement a	nd Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.					zed, as
Name	Chad D. Tillman of Person Signing	Chad D.T.	luran ignature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0282

US ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS

We, Richard Edward Collins of 135 Cudgegon Road, Riverstone NSW 2765 Australia and Jian-Zheng Tang of 19/59-61 Neil Street, Merrylands NSW 2160 Australia

as assignors, have co-invented an invention entitled DESIGN IMPROVEMENTS TO VACUUM GLAZING disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, filed under the Patent Co-operation Treaty on 28 September 1995 and given International Application No. PCT/AU95/00640

AND WHEREAS

THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY of Parramatta Road, Sydney 2006, New South Wales, Australia

as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States, including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorised and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers. make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee. its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys of record in said application to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______, filed ______) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed at Sydney, Australia

Eval day of Aland 1

1997

Executed at Sydney, Australia

this 3 rd day of April

1997

Richard Edward Collins

Mitnoso

Jian-Zheng Tang

Witness

PATENT RECORDED: 01/07/1999 REEL: 9688 FRAME: 0283